10 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7-8-9) 135262 99886 254631 185869 428913
11 Tax  Expense 44048 31140 82246 56512 134044
12 Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax (10-11) 91214 68746 172385 129357 294869
13 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense) -   -   -   -   -
14 Net Profit / (Loss) (12-13) 91214 68746 172385 129357 294869
15 Paid up equity share capital (Face Value of  ` 10/- each) 46260 42736 46260 42736 45774
16 Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as per balance sheet of

previous accounting year) 2106185
17 Analytical Ratios

(i)  Percentage of shares held by Government of India Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil
(ii) Capital Adequacy Ratio 17.0% 15.7% 17.0% 15.7% 17.4%
(iii) Earnings per share (` )
(a) Basic EPS before & after extraordinary items (net of tax expense) - not
annualized 19.8   16.1   37.5   30.5   67.6
(b) Diluted  EPS before & after extraordinary items (net of tax expense) -
not annualized 19.5   15.9   37.0   30.2   66.9
(iv) NPA Ratios
(a) Gross NPAs 184121 202688 184121 202688 181676
(b) Net NPAs 40854 60243 40854 60243 39205
(c) % of Gross NPAs to Gross Advances 1.16% 1.76% 1.16% 1.76% 1.43%
(d) % of Net NPAs to Net Advances 0.3% 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.3%
(v) Return on assets (average) - not annualized 0.4% 0.4% 0.7% 0.7% 1.5%

18 Non Promoters Shareholding
(a) Public Shareholding
-  No. of shares 272830286 264319221 272830286 264319221 267997650
-  Percentage of Shareholding 59.0% 61.8% 59.0% 61.8% 58.6%
(b) Shares underlying Depository Receipts ( ADS and GDR )
-  No. of shares 81131344 80595303 81131344 80595303 81102402
-  Percentage of Shareholding 17.5% 18.9% 17.5% 18.9% 17.7%

19 Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding
(a) Pledged / Encumbered
-  No. of shares -   -   -   -   -
-  Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and
promoter group) -   -   -   -   -
-  Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the
Company) -   -   -   -   -
(b) Non - encumbered
-  No. of shares 108643220 82443000 108643220 82443000 108643220
-  Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and
promoter group) 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
-  Percentage of Shares (as a % of the total share capital of the
Company) 23.5% 19.3% 23.5% 19.3% 23.7%

HDFC BANK LIMITED

FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2010

* Except for disclosure regarding 'Non Promoters Shareholding' and 'Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding' which are unaudited.

Regd.Office : HDFC Bank Ltd., HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai - 400013.

(` in lacs)

 Quarter
ended